# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor section to add two missing inventors previously recorded on Reel 022959 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jun Long	10/19/2006
Zhijian Da	10/19/2006
Dadong Li	10/19/2006
Xieqing Wang	10/19/2006
Xingtian Shu	10/19/2006
Jiushun Zhang	10/19/2006
Hong Nie	10/19/2006
Chaogang Xie	10/19/2006
Zhigang Zhang	10/19/2006
Wei Wang	10/19/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation
Street Address:	6a Huixin Dong Street
Internal Address:	Chaoyang District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100029

Name:	Research Institute of Petroleum Processing Sinopec	
Street Address:	18 Xueyuan Road	
Internal Address:	Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT "REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0555

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10592166

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: lupton@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew L. Korziaz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350

Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67296-001PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew L. Koziarz

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page1.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page2.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page3.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page4.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page5.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page6.tif source=Assignment confimation 7-15-09#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0556

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jun Long	10/19/2006
Zhijian Da	10/19/2006
Dadong Li	10/19/2006
Xieqing Wang	10/19/2006
Xingtian Shu	10/19/2006
Jiushun Zhang	10/19/2006
Hong Nie	10/19/2006
Chaogang Xie	10/19/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	China Petroleum Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	6a Huixin Dong Street	
Internal Address:	Chaoyang District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100029	

Name:	Research Institute of Petroleum Processing Sinopec	
Street Address:	18 Xueyuan Road	
Internal Address:	Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100083	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	-
Application Number:	10592166	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)988-8363

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 05572009 3:59 PM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 2489888360

.....

Email: lupton@cgolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew L. Koziarz
Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 67296-001PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew L. Koziarz

Signature: /Matthew L. Koziarz/

**Date:** 07/15/2009

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT929783 **Receipt Date:** 07/15/2009

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT

REEL: 023174 FRAME: 05582009 3:59 PM

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jun Long, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Zhijian Da, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Dadong Li, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Xingtian Shu, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Xingtian Shu, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Jiushun Zhang, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Hong Nie, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Chaogang Xie, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; Zhigang Zhang, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China; and Wei Wang, of 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

# A PROCESS FOR PRODUCING LIGHT OLEFINS AND AROMATICS

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on September 8, 2006 Serial No. 10/592,166.

AND WHEREAS, China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6a Huixin Dong Street, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100029, P.R. China is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

AND WHEREAS, Research Institute of Petroleum Processing Sinopec (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of residing at 18 Xueyuan Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention (fifty percent (50%) to each assignee), said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/CN2005/000281 Int'l. Filing Date: March 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0559 Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees in accordance with this Agreement.

oct. 19, 2001	Jun long
Date	Jun Long
Oct-19.2006	Zhizian Da
Date	Zhijian Da
Oct. 19, 2006	Dadony Li
Date	Dadong Li
OCt. 19, 2008	Liefy Wang  Xieqing Wang
Date	Xieqing Wang
Och 19. 2096 Date	Xingtian Shu
Date	
OCK 19.2006	Trushun Thang
Date	Jiushun Zhang
Oct. 19. 2006	Hong Nie
Date	Hong Nie
,	
Ost. 19, 06	Changary &
Date	Changeng Vid

oct,	19	, 200	ь
Date	- "		

Thigang Thang

Oct, 19, 200 b

Wei Wang Wei Wang

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Matthew L. Koziarz Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

3

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 09/01/2009**